Lodging businesses with fifty (50) or more rooms which reduce the 
number of rooms to less than fifty (50) during the term of the district will cease to be assessed upon 
reduction of rooms to less than fifty (50). 

The boundary is estimated to include approximately one hundred and eighty-two (182) lodging 
businesses, with fifty (50) or more rooms.  A complete listing of lodging businesses within the 
proposed LATMD, as of August 2014, can be found in Appendix 2.  

VI. BUDGET AND SERVICES 

A. Annual Service Plan 
Assessment funds will be spent to provide specific benefits conferred or privileges granted directly to